2/19/2

03-08-2002

	2002	
Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
	2007398	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Power Tool Holders, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rewdale Precision Tools, Pvt. Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other	Street Address: No. 36, Sampangi Tank Road Bangalore, India, 560027	
12/05/2001 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,405,155	
Additional numb		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Kyle M. Globerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Nelson Mullins Riley & Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Scarborough, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070	8. Deposit account number: 50-1196	
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	A Man	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000025 5405155

Kyle M. Globerman

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Power Tool Holders, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 16 West Main Street, Christiana, Delaware 19702, is assignee of the worldwide rights of the patents, patent applications and underlying inventions as listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Rewdale Precision Tools Pvt. Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the country of India, having an address of No. 36, Sampangi Tank Road, Bangalore, 560 027, India, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any and all patents and patent applications resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Rewdale Precision Tools Pvt. Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in Exhibit A, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patents, applications, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Rewdale Precision Tools Pvt. Ltd. as assignee of the entire interest.

~Doc# 420833.01 ~

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0705 Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Rewdale Precision Tools Pvt. Ltd. all facts known to us respecting said inventions, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said Rewdale Precision Tools Pvt. Ltd., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>DEC. 5</u>, 2001.

STATE OF Clarking Country OF

James Ditkoff

Tax Director

VICTO PRESIDENT

Personally appeared before me, <u>James Ditkoff</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this 20th day of <u>December</u>, 2001.

Notary Public for

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires October 31, 2003

2

EXHIBIT A

Patent /Application	ation	Entitled
United States Patent No.	5,382,030	Collet and Method for Optimizing Gripping Action Thereof
Japanese Patent App. No.	518,508/1995	Collet and Method for Optimizing Gripping Action Thereof
United States Patent No.	5,495,425	Collet and Method for Optimizing Gripping Action Thereof
Japanese Patent App. No.	507,181/94	Improved Collet and Method for Optimizing Gripping Action Thereof
United States Patent No.	5,324,050	Sealing Collet
United States Patent No.	5,405,155	Sealing Collet
Canadian Patent No.	2 141 057	Sealing Collet
European Patent No.	94 919132.4	Sealing Collet
Japanese Patent No.	2707003	Sealing Collet
United States Patent No.	5,636,851	Tapping Collet
Japanese Patent App. No.	536,440/1996	Tapping Collet
United States Patent No.	5,641,168	Machine Tool Collet with Axial Stop
Japanese Patent App. No.	536,443/1996	Machine Tool Collet with Axial Stop
United States Patent No.	4,989,887	Methods and Apparatus for Adjusting the Center of a Collet
Japanese Patent No.	3096700	Methods and Apparatus for Adjusting the Center of a Collet
Korean Patent No.	180895	Methods and Apparatus for Adjusting the Center of a Collet

3

Canadian Patent No.	2 079 740	Apparatus for Adjusting the Center of a Collet
Taiwanese Patent No.	NI-68182	Apparatus for Adjusting the Center of a Collet
Japanese Patent App. No.	4-289619	Apparatus for Adjusting the Center of a Collet

RECORDED: 02/19/2002